# OP \$40.00 4178603

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fast Global Solutions, Inc.		07/22/2022	Corporation: MINNESOTA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FAST AG SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	4130 Commerce Blvd.	
City:	Windom	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IOWA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4178603	FAST

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6126077100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6126077325

**Email:** bgrahn@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara Grahn
Address Line 1: 222 South Ninth St

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	203978.02006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Grahn
SIGNATURE:	/bjg/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=FAST Design to Fast Ag Solutions#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007800 FRAME: 0751

900708941

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Fast Global Solutions, Inc., (FGSI) a Minnesota corporation, hereby assigns to Fast AG Solutions, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company, having an office and place of business at 4130 Commerce Blvd., Windom MN 56101, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

FGSI's right, title and interest in and to the trademark FAST and the design mark for use in connection with design, manufacture, service and sale of sprayers, applicators, application equipment, tanks, planter attachments, precision ag and tillage equipment for the agricultural market, trailers specifically designed for the agricultural market, and parts and services specifically designed for use with such sprayers, applicators application equipment, tanks, trailers, planter attachments, precision ag and tillage equipment (the "Business"), including any and all common law rights, state or federal applications or registrations therefor, including the following registration:

U S. Registration No. 4178603, Registered July 24, 2012

and including all trade name rights, service mark rights and all of the goodwill of the business pertaining to such trademarks in the Field of Use.

This assignment does not assign any rights in the FAST trademark apart from the Business, and FGSI retains all other rights in the FAST mark and any variation thereof and any design incorporating the FAST mark for any other business use or in any other field of use.

FAST GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

By Steve Hagstrom

Title: President and CEO

Dated: July 22, 2022

136142732.1

RECORDED: 07/25/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007800 FRAME: 0752